
5499741W

Pavement Preservation - Rural Road - Bell de Mar Drive to Ray Road (South City Limit)

City of Tempe

Project No.

Bid Tabulation
05/15/19

09:00

Bid Date

Bid Time

Base Bid

Item No. Item Name Quantity Unit Eng. Est.

S
U

N
L

A
N

D
 

A
S

P
H

A
L

T
 &

 

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
, 

IN
C

_

N
E

S
B

IT
T

 

C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

IN
G

 

C
O

_, IN
C

_

Unit Cost

Total Cost

1 Survey of Existing Water Valve and Manhole Locations 1 LS $15,000.00

$15,000.00

$52,438.70

$52,438.70

$23,000.00

$23,000.00

2 Adjust Valve Box and Cover 85 EA $475.00

$40,375.00

$600.00

$51,000.00

$640.00

$54,400.00

3 Adjust Manhole Lid, Frame and Cover To Grade 40 EA $510.00

$20,400.00

$625.00

$25,000.00

$640.00

$25,600.00

4 Reconstruct Existing Survey Monument in Hand Hole to 
Grade

15 EA $325.00

$4,875.00

$370.00

$5,550.00

$300.00

$4,500.00

5 Sawcut and Remove Sidewalk & Sidewalk Ramp 9355 SF $2.75

$25,726.25

$3.00

$28,065.00

$5.00

$46,775.00

6 Sawcut and Remove Valley Gutter & Apron 5300 SF $2.25

$11,925.00

$3.90

$20,670.00

$5.00

$26,500.00

7 Sawcut and Remove Existing Curb & Gutter 25 LF $7.00

$175.00

$18.00

$450.00

$14.00

$350.00

8 Sawcut and Remove AC Pavement 490 SY $10.00

$4,900.00

$27.00

$13,230.00

$25.00

$12,250.00

9 Construct Sidewalk 1300 SF $6.00

$7,800.00

$4.75

$6,175.00

$8.00

$10,400.00

10 Construct Sidewalk Ramp 8055 SF $8.00

$64,440.00

$11.50

$92,632.50

$9.00

$72,495.00

11 Construct Concrete Curb and Gutter - Type A 25 LF $20.00

$500.00

$30.00

$750.00

$30.00

$750.00

5/15/2019 Page 1 5/15/2019



12 Construct Concrete Valley Gutter and Apron 6100 SF $7.00

$42,700.00

$8.75

$53,375.00

$12.00

$73,200.00

13 Construct Asphalt Concrete Pavement (Patchback) 490 SY $55.00

$26,950.00

$70.00

$34,300.00

$50.00

$24,500.00

14 Remove Pavement Markings 23200 LF $0.75

$17,400.00

$0.42

$9,744.00

$0.60

$13,920.00

15 Temporary Pavement Markings (Paint) 150320 LF $0.15

$22,548.00

$0.09

$13,528.80

$0.10

$15,032.00

16 Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) 150320 LF $0.35

$52,612.00

$0.30

$45,096.00

$0.30

$45,096.00

17 Furnish and Install Legends and Symbols (Thermoplastic) 15 EA $150.00

$2,250.00

$105.00

$1,575.00

$110.00

$1,650.00

18 Raised Pavement Markers 1950 EA $3.00

$5,850.00

$3.20

$6,240.00

$3.00

$5,850.00

19 Preformed Green Tape w/Bike Guy & Arrow 
(Thermoplastic)

43 EA $3,750.00

$161,250.00

$2,675.00

$115,025.00

$2,800.00

$120,400.00

20 Stamped Crosswalk 5700 SF $12.00

$68,400.00

$17.00

$96,900.00

$18.00

$102,600.00

21 Detector Loop Replacement 3 EA $1,500.00

$4,500.00

$1,200.00

$3,600.00

$2,500.00

$7,500.00

22 Remove and Replace Existing Asphalt Pavement 10000 SY $30.00

$300,000.00

$19.00

$190,000.00

$27.00

$270,000.00

23 Street Crack Sealing 25800 SY $0.35

$9,030.00

$0.45

$11,610.00

$1.00

$25,800.00

24 Full Width Mill Existing AC Pavement 99350 SY $1.45

$144,057.50

$1.50

$149,025.00

$2.25

$223,537.50

25 Type III Microsurface 25800 SY $3.25

$83,850.00

$3.50

$90,300.00

$4.00

$103,200.00

26 Tack Coat 20 TN $325.00

$6,500.00

$500.00

$10,000.00

$600.00

$12,000.00

27 Asphalt Recycling Agent 7760 GA $3.75

$29,100.00

$4.50

$34,920.00

$5.00

$38,800.00

28 Construct 1.5 Inch of PMARAC Pavement (Terminal 
Blend)

21750 SY $8.50

$184,875.00

$13.20

$287,100.00

$13.10

$284,925.00

5/15/2019 Page 2 5/15/2019



29 Hot-In-Place Recycle 77600 SY $2.75

$213,400.00

$4.75

$368,600.00

$4.50

$349,200.00

30 PMARAC Pavement (Terminal Blend) 6600 TN $98.00

$646,800.00

$88.00

$580,800.00

$106.00

$699,600.00

31 Traffic Control Allowance 1 AL $100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

32 Off-Duty Officer Allowance 1 AL $75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

33 City of Chandler Permit & Coordination Allowance 1 AL $5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

34 Landscape Restoration Allowance 1 AL $10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

35 Concrete Allowance 1 AL $100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$2,508,188.75 $2,687,700.00 $2,983,830.50Total Base Bid:

5/15/2019 Page 3 5/15/2019

juliewi
Typewritten Text

juliewi
Typewritten Text

juliewi
Typewritten Text




